
SINGLES "A" DIVISION average =>

177.5

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP

SING 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Hilsenbeck, John 88 226-13087 189 226 212 223 661 123 784 $99.00
2 Weller, Dan 8 8970-15868 178 204 181 212 597 156 753 $72.00
3 Colbert, Harley 73 226-13182 191 202 172 245 619 117 736 $45.00
4 Locke, Del 73 284-529 186 185 242 154 581 132 713 $18.00
5 Close, Alan 73 226-6723 193 176 205 218 599 111 710
6 Norris, Robert 19G 226-12634 181 190 146 226 562 147 709
7 Ramun, Richard 73 226-9456 190 156 178 221 555 120 675
8 Verlinden, Jay 19 15-177224 184 144 185 190 519 138 657

tie Cooper, Larry 19G 226-161 193 148 180 213 541 111 652
tie Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 211 185 188 222 595 57 652
11 Tinsley, William 19G 8970-15771 189 137 202 189 528 123 651
12 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 203 216 191 160 567 81 648
13 Wisinski, Mitch 161 8970-22150 202 191 196 176 563 84 647
14 Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 178 155 119 214 488 156 644
tie Patterson, Tim 19 8970-24898 190 163 190 169 522 120 642
tie Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 188 167 159 190 516 126 642
17 Carey, Bob 155 210-3810 179 160 159 169 488 153 641
18 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 212 213 196 170 579 54 633
19 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 205 171 168 214 553 75 628
20 Grant, Steve 87 277-4323 205 176 188 180 544 75 619
21 Manning, Curtis 108 226-9184 193 183 143 171 497 111 608
22 Swindle, James 123 284-736 184 169 127 171 467 138 605
23 Szasz, Stephen 87 277-3250 202 167 187 147 501 84 585
24 Rainey, Tony 45 8719-4203 179 140 171 116 427 153 580
25 Norris, Walt 19 8970-22734 178 149 122 136 407 156 563
26 Wilson, James H. 73 226-6869 218 159 186 174 519 36 555

Mar 19 & 20

SIR Area 16 Bowling Tournament

Concord

Diablo Valley Bowl



SINGLES "B" DIVISION average <

177.5

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP

SING 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Detorres, Silver 19 8970-24294 169 155 230 191 576 183 759 $99.00
2 Haworth, Amory 69 263-2921 167 210 144 177 531 189 720 $72.00

tie Sisney, Ken 45 8719-2445 175 203 158 173 534 165 699 $32.00
tie McCamish, Mike 88 9177-4333 160 159 172 158 489 210 699 $32.00
5 Pesek, John 59 9005-23084 141 128 164 135 427 267 694
6 Mebane, Pierre 146 8970-21307 160 152 152 173 477 210 687
7 Kropf, Mike 19 266-240 176 154 188 180 522 162 684
8 Monahan, John 128 8970-15046 175 223 138 157 518 165 683
9 Leong, Richard 19 226-3868 166 160 181 145 486 192 678

tie Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 131 109 131 138 378 297 675
tie DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 162 148 144 179 471 204 675
12 Schuster, Doug 19 266-19 176 142 160 196 498 162 660
13 Phillips, Chuck 109 8719-4312 142 113 126 151 390 264 654
14 Bennett, Gary 59 210-4139 173 140 137 201 478 171 649
15 Ferras, Miguel 59 219-394 173 183 144 150 477 171 648
16 Carl, John 19 8970-16829 156 141 135 148 424 222 646
17 Salazar, Russ 113 8960-3356 136 130 104 127 361 282 643
18 Engle, Rich 73 226-6803 171 143 148 174 465 177 642
19 Hamro, Ron 59 210-4064 166 152 135 159 446 192 638
20 Royster, Chuck 88 284-5024 177 178 142 147 467 159 626
21 Fuller, George 88 9127-9144 167 138 143 155 436 189 625
22 Willey, James 19 226-165 172 155 142 153 450 174 624
23 Okumura, Victor 59 9005-25306 153 109 152 123 384 231 615
24 Wyllie, Jim 19 226-15026 165 143 154 104 401 195 596
25 Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 172 85 151 177 413 174 587
26 Hooper, Mike 19 226-14943 174 143 103 123 369 168 537

Mar 19 & 20

SIR Area 16 Bowling Tournament

Concord

Diablo Valley Bowl



DOUBLES "A" DIVISION AVERAGE=>

355

PLACE NAME BR USBC ID
AVG 
SUM

GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP 
DOUB 
TOTAL

INDIVIDUAL 
PRIZE

Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 357 190 193 196 579 156 1453 $84.00
Carey, Bob 155 210-3810 357 171 215 179 565 153 1453 $84.00
Zembera, Eva 19G 2859-339 382 192 135 199 526 180 1407 $51.00
Dorsett, John 19 226-115 382 189 236 222 647 54 1407 $51.00
Dekelver, Jeane 19G 8970-24838 355 223 150 172 545 195 1405 $18.00
Patterson, Tim 19 8970-24898 355 181 210 154 545 120 1405 $18.00
Don Konics, Nancy 73G 2893-126 357 148 150 182 480 234 1392
Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 357 187 227 189 603 75 1392
Close, Alan 73 226-6723 356 169 213 213 595 111 1358
Close, Jan 73G 2893-49 356 154 175 122 451 201 1358
Cooper, Larry 19G 226-161 383 196 164 170 530 111 1343
Patterson, Tim 19 8970-24898 383 176 233 173 582 120 1343
Grant, Steve 87 277-4343 407 190 167 207 564 75 1340
Szasz, Stephen 87 277-3250 407 165 159 179 503 84 1226
Royster, Chuck 88 284-5024 361 149 202 169 520 159 1323
Swindle, James 123 284-736 361 171 157 178 506 138 1323
Manning, Curtis 108 226-9184 395 202 173 201 576 111 1287
Wisinski, Mitch 161 8970-22150 395 180 137 199 516 84 1287
Engle, Rich 73 226-6803 357 150 125 157 432 177 1282
Locke, Del 73 284-529 357 217 159 165 541 132 1282
Colbert, Harley 73 226-13182 379 155 172 200 527 117 1271
Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 379 158 152 191 501 126 1271
Willey, James 19 226-165 361 154 168 162 484 174 1259
Tinsley, William 19G 8970-15771 361 166 159 153 478 123 1259
Hilsenbeck, John 88 226-13087 400 126 190 224 540 123 1250
Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 400 141 179 210 530 57 1250
Wilson, James H. 73 226-6869 408 166 224 153 543 36 1219
Ramun, Richard 73 226-9456 408 180 169 171 520 120 1219
Norris, Walt 19 8970-22734 365 157 157 158 472 156 1199
Ricetti, Aldo 19G 8970-16884 365 155 129 158 442 129 1199
Cooper, Larry 19G 226-161 405 147 187 196 530 111 1184
Dorsett, John 19 226-115 405 182 149 158 489 54 1184
Norris, Walt 19 8970-22734 359 168 133 108 409 156 1146
Norris, Robert 19G 226-12634 359 148 148 138 434 147 1146

SIR Area 16 Bowling Tournament

Concord

Diablo Valley Bowl
March 19 & 20, 2019
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DOUBLES "B" DIVISION AVERAGE <

355

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID

AVG 

SUM
GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP 

DOUB 

TOTAL

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

Sisney, Ken 45 8719-2445 354 207 157 174 538 165 1459 $81.00
Rainey, Tony 45 8719-4203 354 187 227 189 603 153 1459 $81.00
Okumura, Victor 59 9005-25306 326 148 212 156 516 231 1454 $50.00
Ferras, Miguel 59 219-394 326 182 155 199 536 171 1454 $50.00
Detorres, Silver 19 8970-24294 347 150 185 197 532 183 1435 $18.00
Weller, Dan 8 8970-15868 347 191 184 189 564 156 1435 $18.00
Verlinden, Jay 19 15-177224 344 179 134 185 498 138 1428
Mebane, Pierre 146 8970-21307 344 203 197 182 582 210 1428
Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 345 203 152 178 533 174 1370
Bennett, Gary 59 210-4139 345 150 167 175 492 171 1370
Hilsenbeck, John 88 226-13087 346 222 150 185 557 123 1363
Colombo, Larry 73 210-2113 346 170 147 147 464 219 1363
Schuster, Doug 19 266-19 352 149 149 232 530 162 1353
Kropf, Mike 19 266-240 352 193 170 136 499 162 1353
Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 262 113 109 124 346 297 1350
Ellingson, Adel 105G 2884-249 262 154 136 120 410 297 1350
Fuller, George 88 9127-9144 327 145 155 181 481 189 1338
McCamish, Mike 88 9177-4333 327 131 199 128 458 210 1338
Pesek, John 59 9005-23084 307 141 125 127 393 267 1337
Hamro, Ron 59 210-4064 307 172 194 119 485 192 1337
Bobo, Carol 73G 2893-888 335 148 139 136 423 294 1324
Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 335 155 180 191 526 81 1324
Carl, John 19 8970-16829 331 143 165 118 426 222 1318
Maguire, Rosemary 19G 226-17025 331 143 153 209 505 165 1318
Haworth, Joyce 69 2894-1862 314 142 191 130 463 249 1312
Haworth, Amory 69 263-2921 314 124 129 158 411 189 1312
Akin, Cindy 113G 8960-2701 319 127 115 140 478 219 1283
DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 319 127 115 140 382 204 1283
Monahan, John 128 8970-15046 341 140 147 140 427 165 1259
Leong, Richard 19 226-3868 341 179 147 149 475 192 1259
Wyllie, Jim 19 226-15026 339 118 109 151 378 195 1168
Hooper, Mike 19 226-14943 339 170 116 141 427 168 1168
Salazar, Russ 113 8960-3356 260 123 109 124 356 282 638
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SIR Area 16 Bowling Tournament
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Diablo Valley Bowl
Mar 19 & 20

1

2

3

4

5

6



ALL EVENTS "A" DIVISION AVERAGE =>

175

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG SING DOUB

SCR 

TOT
HDCP

A/E 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Weller, Dan 8 8970-15868 178 597 564 1161 312 1473 $63.00
2 Hilsenbeck, John 88 226-13087 189 661 557 1218 246 1464 $45.00
3 Close, Alan 73 226-6723 193 599 595 1194 222 1416 $27.00
4 Sisney, Ken 45 8719-2445 175 534 538 1072 330 1402 $10.00
5 Maguire, Rosemary 19G 226-17025 175 554 505 1059 330 1389
6 Locke, Del 73 284-529 186 581 541 1122 264 1386
7 Colbert, Harley 73 226-13182 191 619 527 1146 234 1380
8 Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 178 488 579 1067 312 1379
9 Carey, Bob 155 210-3810 179 488 565 1053 306 1359

10 Schuster, Doug 19 266-19 176 498 530 1028 324 1352
11 Kropf, Mike 19 266-240 176 522 499 1021 324 1345
15 Patterson, Tim 19 8970-24898 190 522 582 1104 240 1344
12 Rainey, Tony 45 8719-4203 179 427 603 1030 306 1336
13 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 212 579 647 1226 108 1334
14 Ramun, Richard 73 226-9456 190 555 520 1075 240 1315
16 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 205 553 603 1156 150 1306
17 Royster, Chuck 88 284-5024 177 467 520 987 318 1305
tie Cooper, Larry 19G 226-161 193 541 530 1071 222 1293
tie Verlinden, Jay 19 15-177224 184 519 498 1017 276 1293
20 Norris, Robert 19G 226-12634 181 562 434 996 294 1290
21 Monahan, John 128 8970-15046 175 518 427 945 330 1275
22 Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 188 516 501 1017 252 1269
23 Grant, Steve 87 277-4323 205 544 564 1108 150 1258
24 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 203 567 526 1093 162 1255
25 Tinsley, William 19G 8970-15771 189 528 478 1006 246 1252
26 Swindle, James 123 284-736 184 467 506 973 276 1249
27 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 211 595 530 1125 114 1239
28 Szasz, Stephen 87 277-3250 202 501 503 1004 168 1172
29 Norris, Walt 19 8970-22734 178 407 409 816 312 1128

SIR Area 16 Bowling Tournament

Concord

Diablo Valley Bowl
Mar 19 & 20



ALL EVENTS "B" DIVISION AVERAGE<

175

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG SING DOUB

SCR 

TOT
HDCP

A/E 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Dekelver, Jeane 19G 8970-24838 165 552 545 1097 390 1487 $55.00
2 Mebane, Pierre 146 8970-21307 160 477 582 1059 420 1479 $40.00
3 Detorres, Silver 19 8970-24294 169 576 532 1108 366 1474 $25.00
4 Haworth, Joyce 69 2894-1862 147 511 463 974 498 1472 $10.00
5 Don Konics, Nancy 73G 2893-126 152 460 480 940 468 1408
6 Zembera, Eva 19G 2859-339 170 509 526 1035 360 1395
7 Okumura, Victor 59 9005-25306 153 384 516 900 462 1362
8 Bobo, Carol 73G 2893-888 132 347 423 770 588 1358
9 Ferras, Miguel 59 219-394 173 477 536 1013 342 1355

10 Pesek, John 59 9005-23084 141 427 393 820 534 1354
11 Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 131 378 346 724 594 1318
12 Ellingson, Adel 105G 2884-249 131 347 410 757 594 1351
13 Akin, Cindy 113G 8960-2701 157 430 478 908 438 1346
14 Leong, Richard 19 226-3868 166 486 475 961 384 1345
15 Bennett, Gary 59 210-4139 173 478 492 970 342 1312
16 Haworth, Amory 69 263-2921 167 531 411 942 378 1320
17 Hamro, Ron 59 210-4064 166 446 485 931 384 1315
tie Carl, John 19 8970-16829 156 424 426 850 444 1294
tie Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 172 413 533 946 348 1294
20 Willey, James 19 226-165 172 450 484 934 348 1282
21 Salazar, Russ 113 8960-3356 136 361 356 717 564 1281
22 DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 162 471 382 853 408 1261
23 Close, Jan 73G 2893-49 163 402 451 853 402 1255
24 Engle, Rich 73 226-6803 171 465 432 897 354 1251
25 Wyllie, Jim 19 226-15026 165 401 378 779 390 1169
26 Hooper, Mike 19 226-14943 174 369 427 796 336 1132

Mar 19 & 20
Concord

SIR Area 16 Bowling Tournament

Diablo Valley Bowl



SINGLES

WOMEN

P
LA

C
E

NAME USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP
SING 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Haworth, Joyce 2894-1862 147 153 155 203 511 249 760 $63.00
2 Dekelver, Jeane 8970-24838 165 223 160 169 552 195 747 $18.00
3 Maguire, Rosemary 226-17025 175 164 200 190 554 165 719
4 Don Konics, Nancy 2893-126 152 161 159 140 460 234 694
5 Zembera, Eva 2859-339 170 151 155 203 509 180 689

6 Akin, Cindy 8960-2701 157 134 136 160 430 219 649
7 Ellingson, Adel 2884-249 131 94 142 111 347 297 644
8 Bobo, Carol 2893-888 132 134 110 103 347 294 641
9 Close, Jan 2893-49 163 132 127 143 402 201 603

Concord

SIR Area 16 Bowling Tournament

Mar 19 & 20
Diablo Valley Bowl



SINGLES

SCRATCH

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3

SING 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 211 185 188 222 595 $40.00
2 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 212 213 196 170 579 $20.00
3 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 203 216 191 160 567
4 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 205 171 168 214 553
5 Cooper, Larry 19G 226-161 193 148 180 213 541

6 Wilson, James H. 73 226-6869 218 159 186 174 519

Concord

SIR Area 16 Bowling Tournament

Mar 19 & 20
Diablo Valley Bowl



ALL EVENTS

SCRATCH

P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC # AVG

SCR 

SING

SCR 

DOUB

SCR 

A/EV 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 212 579 647 1226 $50.00
2 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 205 553 603 1156 $20.00
3 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 211 595 530 1125
4 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 203 567 526 1093
5 Wisinski, Mitch 161 8970-22150 202 563 516 1079

6 Cooper, Larry 19G 226-161 193 541 530 1071
7 Wilson, James H. 73 226-6869 218 519 543 1062

Mar 19 & 20

SIR Area 16 Bowling Tournament

Concord

Diablo Valley Bowl


